

TOWN OF SHARON MEETING NOTICE

Posted in accordance M. G.L. c. 30A, §§ 18-25

Town Clerk

Sharon Standing Building Committee Selection Committee (SBCSC) Thursday, February 16, 2023 @ 7:00 PM

AMENDED 2/14/23

<u>Online</u>

<u>Meeting ID</u>

Password

www.zoom.us

692-722-7824

02067

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/6927227824?pwd=cVFzbHhvNUpmMHBXUnBmLzBEcmRJZz09

BY PHONE

1-312-626-6799	1-929-205-6099
1-301-715-8592	1-346-248-7799
To mute or unmute yourself, Press *6	

1-253-215-8782 1-669-900-6833

If you plan to **also** use your computer to see participants and shared documents, **do not use computer audio** since it will create an echo with your computer speakers.

AGENDA

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Approve minutes from 02-09-23 meeting
- 3. Review Suggested Updates to the Bylaws for the Standing Building Committee (SBC) and SBCSC
- 4. Q&A by Nominees for appointment to Standing Building Committee
- 5. Nominations and votes for appointment of Members of the Standing Building Committee
- 6. Discuss if a Need and Proposed Date/Time for a Next Meeting
- 7. Topics the Chair would like to discuss not known 48 hours in advance
- 8. Adjourn